

**Door County Tourism Zone Commission**

**Room Tax Collection 2016 Summary by Municipality**

MUNI CODE	Jan-16	Feb-16	Mar-16	2016 Lates	Prior Yrs	Undisbursed Revenue	TOTAL TO DATE	30% share
02 Baileys Harbor	\$ 1,981	\$ 2,262	\$ 1,580	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,823	\$ 1,747
04 Brussels	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
06 Clay Banks	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
08 Egg Harbor-Town	\$ 4,166	\$ 6,124	\$ 4,712	\$ 72	\$ 279		\$ 15,352	\$ 4,606
09 Egg Harbor - Village	\$ 5,203	\$ 5,840	\$ 5,145	\$ -	\$ 33	\$ -	\$ 16,221	\$ 4,866
11 Ephraim	\$ 5,084	\$ 5,560	\$ 4,451	\$ 776	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,871	\$ 4,761
14 Forestville-Town	\$ 2	\$ 3	\$ 2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7	\$ 2
13 Forestville-Village	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39 Gardner	\$ 686	\$ 1,242	\$ 729	\$ 80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,736	\$ 821
12 Gibraltar	\$ 11,465	\$ 9,596	\$ 6,216	\$ 504	\$ (135)	\$ -	\$ 27,646	\$ 8,294
15 Jacksonport	\$ 649	\$ 481	\$ 504	\$ (14)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,619	\$ 486
32 Liberty Grove	\$ 898	\$ 1,053	\$ 955	\$ 119	\$ 455	\$ -	\$ 3,480	\$ 1,044
27 Nasewaupee	\$ 1,619	\$ 2,252	\$ 1,633	\$ 1,790	\$ 68	\$ -	\$ 7,361	\$ 2,208
33 Sevastopol	\$ 5,644	\$ 6,210	\$ 6,119	\$ 21	\$ 391	\$ -	\$ 18,384	\$ 5,515
34 Sister Bay	\$ 7,963	\$ 8,443	\$ 6,917	\$ 217	\$ 236	\$ -	\$ 23,776	\$ 7,133
35 Sturgeon Bay-City	\$ 20,985	\$ 24,664	\$ 22,805	\$ 2,764	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,218	\$ 21,365
36 Sturgeon Bay-Town	\$ 202	\$ 68	\$ 155	\$ 27	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 451	\$ 135
42 Union	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46 Washington Island	\$ 141	\$ 62	\$ 269	\$ -	\$ 461	\$ -	\$ 933	\$ 280
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$ 66,687</b>	<b>\$ 73,859</b>	<b>\$ 62,190</b>	<b>\$ 6,357</b>	<b>\$ 1,787</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 210,879</b>	<b>\$ 63,264</b>
30% MUNI	\$ 20,006	\$ 22,158	\$ 18,657	\$ 1,907	\$ 536	\$ -	\$ 63,264	
4% DCTZC	\$ 2,667	\$ 2,954	\$ 2,488	\$ 254	\$ 71	\$ -	\$ 8,435	
66% DCVB	\$ 44,014	\$ 48,747	\$ 41,046	\$ 4,195	\$ 1,179	\$ -	\$ 139,180	
	<u>\$ 66,687</u>	<u>\$ 73,859</u>	<u>\$ 62,190</u>	<u>\$ 6,357</u>	<u>\$ 1,787</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ 210,879</u>	
Available	71,679	63,269	71,902				206,850	
Filled	12,299	14,690	14,127				41,116	
%	17.16%	23.22%	19.65%				19.88%	
Average	\$ 101	\$ 94	\$ 84				\$ 93	
Total Revenues	\$ 1,242,056	\$ 1,384,068	\$ 1,179,623				\$ 3,805,747	